
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4160
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
SECURITY LAPSES
Chandrappa Shri B.N.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain airports in the country do not have minimum safety gadgets required for security checks; 

(b) if so, the details of such airports, State/UT-wise; 

(c) whether the Government has taken any action against the airport operators for such security lapses; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri Ashok Gajapathi Raju Pusapati) 

(a): No, Madam. Security equipment/gadgets with the prescribed minimum standards are available for security checks at all airports
run and managed by the Airports Authority of India (AAI) and Private/Joint Venture airport operators. 

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of the reply to part (a) above. 
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